



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status				
2003-0576	Request	In Committee				
		Eleanor Mathews, requesting a variance to Section 9.21(4)(c)(3) of the Revised Municipal Code to erect a 13 ft. wide shelter roof to a mobile home at 10315 W. Greenfield Ave., #835.				
	Introduced: 9/16/2003	Controlling Body: Safety & Development Committee				

COMMITTEE	RECOMM	ENDATION _	ASA	ROUAL			
ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Trudell Vitale Weigel	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
			TOTAL	_5	0		
Chair	F COMMIT	Vice-0		ER)	Memb	er	
COMMON COU	UNCIL AC	TION	approus	2			
ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Trudell Vitale	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

3 2003

9-2-03

1

WEST ALLIS, WI

from ELEANOR MATHEWS 10315 W. GREENFIELD AVE #835 WEST ALLISWI. 53214

RECEIVED SEP 0 3 2003

CITY OF WEST ALLIS CLERKITREASURER

To The

Homenable Mayor & Common Council

RE-Variance request.

This is a request for a permit to erect a 13 ft (thirteen) foot wide sheller roof or the above referenced property, per section code 9.21(4(c)3 of the Revised municipal code, Due to the door steps this 13 ft is required to cover the auto from the snow as it is sometimes difficult for senior litizens to remove the snow from the auto and surrounding area,

If any questions-phone 414-774-0907

Eleanor Mathews



CITY OF WEST ALLIS

WISCONSIN



Department of Building Inspections & Zoning Building Inspection Division

August 29, 2003

Building Inspectors Ron Bailey Robert Johnson Terry Tauschmann Rob Woodard

Eleanor Mathews 10315 West Greenfield Avenue, #835 West Allis, WI 53214

RE: Permit for a shelter roof at 10315 West Greenfield Avenue, #835

Dear Ms. Mathews:

You applied for a permit to erect a thirteen (13) foot wide shelter roof on the above referenced property. Per Section 9.21(4)(c)3 of the Revised Municipal Code, the shelter roof must be a minimum of six (6) feet from the nearest mobile home. Your shelter roof will be three (3) feet from the nearest trailer.

Your permit is hereby denied because the shelter roof will be too close to the nearest mobile home. You may request a variance to the code from the West Allis Common Council. Please address a letter to the Honorable Mayor and Common Council, c/o City Clerk's Office, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, WI 53214. It should state the code section and why you wish the variance.

Should you have any further questions, please contact me at 414-302-8409.

Sincerely,

Terry J. Tauschmann Building Inspector

CC:

City Clerk Property File Inspector File

TJT/lj



Paul M. Ziehler
City Administrative Officer
Clerk/Treasurer

Dorothy E. Steinke Deputy City Treasurer

Monica Schultz Assistant City Clerk

September 23, 2003

City Clerk/Treasurer Office

Eleanor Mathews 10315 W. Greenfield Ave. #835 West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Mathews:

On September 16, 2003 the Common Council approved your request for a variance to Section 9.21(4)(c)(3) of the Revised Municipal Code to erect a 13 ft. wide shelter roof to a mobile home at 10315 W. Greenfield Ave., #835.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz Assistant City Clerk

Monica Schultz

/dm

cc: Building & Zoning Department